Post tax loss
higher / (lower)

 + 0.75% (75 basis points) ……………………………………………………………………
 - 0.75% (75 basis points) ………………………………………………………………………..

Equity
CONSOLIDATED

higher / (lower)

Financial Liabilities

Consolidated

The movements in loss are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash balances.
The sensitivity in financial assets is higher/lower taking into account interest rate volatility.
The sensitivity in financial liabilities is relatively unchanged. Management believes the risk exposures as at the reporting
date are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the financial liabilities.  A movement of + / - 0.75% is selected
because of review of recent interest rate movements and economic data suggests this range is reasonable.

Share Price Risk

Haoma holds investments in entities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange. Investments in listed entities are carried
at fair value at June 30, 2015.   The share price is volatile and influenced by factors beyond the control of the Consolidated
Group.
The risk and exposure to the consolidated group represented by the following sensitivity analysis assumes share price
fluctuations of 30%:

2016 2015
$ $

Other Financial Assets
Receivable - Listed Securities

 + 30% ……………………………………………………………………………………………………. -   (45,000)
 -  30% ………………………………………………………………………………………………. -   45,000

CONSOLIDATED
Equity

higher / (lower)

Credit Risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents and trade and other
receivables. Haoma’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counterparty, with a maximum exposure
excluding the value of any collateral or other security is equal to the carrying amount of these instruments net of any
allowance for doubtful debts as disclosed in the statement of financial position and notes to the financial report. There are
no concentrations of credit risk within the Group.